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MARKET REPORT
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Monday 20" July

Rather more than one man went to mow over the weekend but sufficient stock was selected for
market to ensure good seasonal entries of 499 Cattle and 1765 Sheep.

Sheep numbers were up with the lamb trade very strong indeed, Top prices 270p/kilo and £124.44
per head. The SQQ lamb price looking very healthy at 230.5p/kilo up 16p on the week.

Cull ewes were out in force with a total of 776 on offer. Nothing wrong with the trade either with
ewes to £136 and an average of £76.88 for a very mixed sample.

In the cattle department there was a useful seasonal show of 279 Store Cattle with yet another
outstanding trade.
Steers reached £1330, Heifers £1170 and Feeding Bulls £895.

If you only have half a mind to sell some Store Cattle, give us a call, we are more than happy to call
and see them on farm.

84 Finished Cattle this week with a solid trade throughout, best of the day 237p/kilo and £1458 per
head.

The general level of the trade is readily demonstrated by the steer average at 198.1p/kilo and the
heifers 193.5p/kilo.

A useful turnout of 76 OTM Cattle with plenty of demand, top figures 169p/kilo and £1347 PER
HEAD. The overall average looking good at 130p/kilo.



Calf numbers well up at 60 head with Bulls to £445 and Heifers to £390. The prices speak for
themselves.

FORTHCOMING FIXTURES
e Thursday 23" July — lunchtime sheep sale at 12 noon. Finished Sheep, Cull Ewes & Rams

and Store Sheep. All entries and enquires to Peter Oven.
Email peter.oven@bagshaws.com

Thursday 13" July — Store lamb Sale, Entries Close Friday 31°t July

e Thursday 20*" August - Monthly Breeding Cattle Sale at 10.30am.
Enquiries to Alastair Sneddon on 07973 982441 or Oliver Hiles on 07801 530899.

Farm & Dispersal Sales

Thursday 23 July, Longshaw Farm, Bradnop
Saturday 25™ July, Riverside Business Park, Bakewell
Friday 31°* July, Meadow Farm, Trowell
Keep checking our Website and Facebook for details.

76 Barren, OTM and Feeding Cows Overall Average 130.1p (Auctioneer Oliver Hiles)
Every Monday starting at 9.30am

Exactly the same number as last week. And a very similar trade throughout. All the cows look
well sold at present with strong competition for each and every cow in the market with
feeders and wholesalers all looking for numbers. Trade peaked at 169p/kg for a long Friesian
heifer from the Hodgkinson family, Sterndale with the best cows up to 162p/kg for a Limousin.
Better sorts 150p plus with numerous more 135-150p

35 Black & White and ex-dairy cows Ave 123p
Just as good if not better with some big cows looking best sold, best sorts 140p plus with some
big cows selling up to £1237 and £1095, only 5 very small lean cows under £1.

Sample Results:
169p/kg 626kg Holst H Hodgkinson & Sons, Earl Sterndale


mailto:peter.oven@bagshaws.com

167p/kg
162p/kg
160p/kg
160p/kg
160p/kg
157p/kg
156p/kg
156p/kg
151p/kg

496kg
664kg
712kg
778kg
610kg
634kg
664kg
642kg
600kg

And Gross Prices:

Char
Lim
Lim
Lim
Lim

B Blue
B blue
Fries
Lim

Char
Lim
Lim
Fries

Lim
Holst
Fries

DRH Agri, Poynton

Riverside Farm, Scropton

CR Darlington, Hartington

D & P Gibbs, Butterton

JH Byard, Chesterfield

Meadow Place Farms, Youlgreave
J & D Skidmore, Chelmorten

JA Bryer & Son, Turnditch

HK & S Parkinson, Mapperley

D & P Gibbs, Butterton

M & G Clowes, Cheadle

D & P Gibbs, Butterton
MN Pickford, Leek

AW & RA Mycock, Flagg
CR Darlington, Hartington
MN Pickford, Leek

JA Bryer & Son, Turnditch

Lim, 37 Mths HK & S Parkinson, Mapperley

£1347.00 898kg
£1273.12 782kg
£1244.80 778kg
£1237.74 842kg
£1152.48 784kg
£1139.20 712kg
£1095.32 788kg
£1076.36 785kg

3 OTM Bulls

158p/kg

136p/kg or £1292

3 OTM Steers

164p/kg or £879

Here

Here

AD Thompson, Peak Forest

GA Bull, Findern

84 FINISHED CATTLE - overall average 191.4p (Auctioneer Oliver Hiles)

Very much summer numbers with 84 on offer but still usefully more than the equivalent week
last year when we had 66 cattle to average 173p. Trade is hot at present and if you have any
to sell please give me a call, 07801 530899.

24 Young Bulls ave 179.5p/kg

4 superb bulls from Keith & Brenda Harrop stole the show selling to 211p/kg twice with
Gordon Seals selling Blonds to 199p/kg and 196p/kg. Friesians sold to 171p/kg for Chris

Beever.

Sample Results:

211p/kg
211p/kg
203p/kg
200p/kg
199p/kg
196p/kg

638kg
676kg
640kg
706kg
618kg
638kg

B Blue
B Blue
B Blue
B Blue
Blond
Blond

K Harrop, Alport
K Harrop, Alport
K Harrop, Alport
K Harrop, Alport
GN & SM Seals & Sons, South Wingfield
GN & SM Seals & Sons, South Wingfield



193p/kg 592kg Char S Franks, Bradfield
191p/kg 714kg B Blue SJ Wainwright, Poynton
190p/kg 592kg Lim RM Hadfield Ltd, Castleton

And Gross Prices:

£1426.36 676kg B Blue K Harrop, Alport

£1412.00 706kg B Blue K Harrop, Alport

£1363.74 714kg B Blue SJ Wainwright, Poynton

£1346.18 638kg B Blue K Harrop, Alport

£1299.20 640kg B Blue K Harrop, Alport

£1250.48 638kg Blond GN & SM Seals & Sons, South Wingfield
£1229.82 618kg Blond GN & SM Seals & Sons, South Wingfield
£1144.80 720kg A Angus PJ Brown, Plaistow

£1142.56 592kg Char S Franks, Bradfield

£1124.80 592kg Lim RM Hadfield Ltd, Castleton

36 Steers — overall average 198.1p/kg

A superb average but some lovely cattle today selling on a very fast trade. Nigel Birch had a
cracker at 236p/kg or £1458 but all better bred sorts 210p plus. 6 Herefords to 185p, 3 Angus
to 194p and 2 Shorthorns to 198p

Sample Results:

236p/kg 618kg Lim NA Birch, Monyash

225p/kg 574kg Lim BD & JH Ponsonby, Tideswell Moor
223p/kg 578kg Lim Hazledine Farms, Watnall

220p/kg 598kg Blond C Molloy, Hucknall

214p/kg 500kg Lim JW & RG Ede, Youlgreave

212p/kg 504kg B Blue T & JM White, High Bradfield
210p/kg 610kg Blond C Molloy, Hucknall

210p/kg 618kg Lim BD & JH Ponsonby, Tideswell Moor
209p/kg 578kg Lim Thorp farms Ltd, Baslow

209p/kg 616kg Blond C Molloy, Hucknall

208p/kg 538kg Lim Hazledine Farms, Watnall

208p/kg 584kg Blond C Molloy, Hucknall

208p/kg 540kg B Blue T & JM White, High Bradfield

And Gross Prices:

£1385.46 774kg A Angus B Sayles, Park Head
£1373.52 708kg Blond C Molloy, Hucknall
£1355.48 658kg Sim BD & JH Ponsonby, Tideswell Moor
£1315.60 598kg Blond C Molloy, Hucknall

£1297.80 618kg Lim BD & JH Ponsonby, Tideswell Moor



£1291.50 574kg Lim BD & JH Ponsonby, Tideswell Moor

£1289.24 668kg Shorthorn Thorp Farms Ltd, Baslow
£1289.24 668kg A Angus B Sayles, Park Head
£1288.94 578kg Lim Hazledine Farms, Watnall

24 Finished Heifers — overall average 193.5p/kg

Nigel & Julie Birch did the Steer/Heifer double today topping with a lovely blue at 237p/kg
(£1350).

Even the best big heifers sold up to £1439 for Peter Shaw(208p).

7 Natives to 171p/kg and 2 Black & White non breeders today.

Sample Results:

237p/kg 570kg B Blue NA Birch, Monyash

229p/kg 552kg Lim DM Elliott & Son, Little Hucklow
228p/kg 528kg Lim Hazledine Farms, Watnall
225p/kg 522kg Lim R & A White & Son, Bamford
220p/kg 490kg Lim RM Hadfield Ltd, Castleton
217p/kg 572kg Lim Hazledine Farms, Watnall
216p/kg 592kg B blue AJ & GH Bland, Mottram
211p/kg 560kg Lim RM Hadfield Ltd, Castleton
210p/kg 484kg Lim JA Morris, Dronfield

210p/kg 424kg Lim JA Morris, Dronfield

208p/kg 568kg Lim DM Elliott & Son, Little Hucklow
208p/kg 692kg B Blue PJ Shaw, Stanley

And Gross Prices:

£1439.36 692kg B Blue PJ Shaw, Stanley

£1350.90 570kg B Blue NA Birch, Monyash

£1278.72 592kg B Blue AJ & GH Bland, Mottram
£1264.08 552kg Lim DM Elliott & Son, Little Hucklow
£1241.24 572kg Lim Hazledine Farms, Watnall
£1203.84 528kg Lim Hazledine Farms, Watnall
£1181.60 50kg Lim RM Hadfield Ltd, Castleton
£1181.44 568kg Lim DM Elliott & Son, Little Hucklow
£1174.50 522kg Lim R & A White & Son, Bamford
£1172.60 572kg B Blue AJ & GH Bland, Mottram

279 STORE CATTLE - (Auctioneer Alastair Sneddon)

A summer entry of 279 Store Cattle maintained recent price levels with plenty of demand for
all corners and a catalogue of highlights for notable specimens.

With the best of the grass now gone and the store trade as strong as it is, it is worth
considering the wisdom of waiting until ‘backend’ to sell your cattle. If you want to talk it over
ring Alastair Sneddon on 07973 982441.



Feeding Bulls — 19

Sample Prices:

£725
£895
£800
£790
£775
£855

Here
Saler
Blonde
Mont
Here
Lim

Breeding cattle:-
The next breeding Cattle sale will be held at Bakewell on Thursday 20" August. Please DO
NOT try to enter or bring cows and calves to the Monday Market.

134 Steers ave £877
A decent selection with trade particularly fierce.

Some exceptional prices achieved, Angus & Hereford crosses both selling well, Black & Whites
looking good and Continental crosses hitting the highlights.

Sample prices:

£790
£580
£1150
£1070
£1095
£1120
£605
£810
£1040
£520
£565
£680
£750
£1235
£1005
£825
£1060
£1150
£900
£755
£1115
£1330
£1120

Lim

B Blue
Lim

Lim
Blond

B blue
Lim

A Angus
B Blue
B Swiss
Holst
Holst
Holst/ Fries
Lim

Sim

A Angus
Sim

B Blue
A Angus
Holst

A Angus
Lim

Lim

14 Mths
24 Mths
16 Mths
16 Mths
7 Mths

14 Mths

7 Mths

10 Mths

15 Mths

12 Mths

14 Mths

16 Mths
11-12 Mths
13-15 Mths
15 Mths
13-15 Mths
12-17 Mths
15-22 Mths
20-22 Mths
15-16 Mths
13-18 Mths
13-23 Mths
26 Mths
22-23 Mths
24 Mths
25-26 Mths
23-25 Mths
24-25 Mths
24 Mths

Bagshaw, Chelmorten

WI Fletcher, Sheldon

JD Brown, Bonsall

JD Brown, Bonsall

R Weston & Son, Longnor
P Hurst, Ipstones

PJ Chappell, Alton

RO Metcalfe, Edale

NA & JA Stone, Tissington
FR Barker, Uttoxeter

TJ & MR Gould, Sheen

RJ Goddard, Chinley

S Lynam, Whatstandwell

N N Seaton & Son, Rocester
N N Seaton & Son, Rocester
PE Ward, Kirk Ireton

Mrs ME Collins, West Hallam
AB Massie & Son, Ockbrook
T Neville, Tansley

P Brandon, Kirk Langley
Riverside Farmers, Scropton
Sellars Farms,BO T

J Marsden, Hathersage

J & D Skidmore, Chelmorten
W & W Whitbread, Biggin
W & W Whitbread, Biggin
GPK Trickett, Rowsley

C Bannister, Colton

WI Fletcher, Sheldon



£1115 Here
£830 Here
£780 Lim

£1050 Here
£1145 Lim

£1085 Here
£900 Here

£1105 A Angus

126 Heifers ave £768

24-25 Mths
19-23 Mths
14 Mths
23-25 Mths
24 Mths
23 Mths
25 Mths
26-27 Mths

JM Peach, Matlock

J Walker, Wadsley

K & M Ede, Checkley
JS Bramall, Totley

FR Cooper, Bolehill

NI Naylor, Crowdicote
A Bennison, Compstall
L Maw, Penistone

A good selection with excellent demand for all varieties.

Both Continental Crosses and Native breeds keenly sought. Buyers operating for grazing,
feeding and possibly as suckler replacements.

See results:
£870 Lim
£620 B Blue
£920 Lim
£565 Lim
3765 Lim
£945 B Blue
£740 B Blue
£650 Here
£655 Lim
£1085 B Blue
£645 Sim
£1170 Lim
£8254 A Angus
£1070 Lim

£970 A Angus
£925 A Angus
£900 A Angus
£935 Sim
£1115 Here
£1000 Shorthorn
£990 A Angus

£1090 Lim
£825 Here
£1065 A Angus
£895 Sim
£900 Here

£920 Saler

9-11 Mths
12 Mths

17 Mths
10-13 Mths
8 Mths

16 Mths

8 Mths

13 Mths
12-13 Mths
23 Mths
13-14 Mths
14 Mths
13-15 Mths

19-22 Mths
14-21 Mths
24-25 Mths
23 Mths
28 Mths
22-25 Mths
28 Mths
25-27 Mths
23-25 Mths
25 Mths
21 Mths
25 Mths
22-25 Mths

PJ Chappell, Alton

RO Metcalfe, Edale

NA & JA Stone, Tissington
H & SJ Hallam, New Miills
FR Barker, Uttoxeter

RJ Goddard, Chinley

JS & B Goddard, Chinley
PW & JA Mansfield, Hyde
R Hague, Bradfield

DL Batterbee, Sparrowpit
LH Powell & Sons, Hundall
PT Chadfield, Marston

N N Seaton, Rocester

C Tabberner, Tean

Tudor Bros, Kingsley
Riverside farms, Scropton
Sellars Farms, BOT

Sellars Farms, BOT

J & D Skidmore, Chelmorten
JH Morten, Whaley Bridge
GA & R Spencer, Winster
C Bannister, Colton

JM Peach, Matlock

K & M Ede, Checkley

J Bennison, Compstall

A Bennison, Compstall

D & A Dickinson, Bradbourne



60 CALVES (Auctioneer Ivor Lowe)

An increased entry with a few less purchasers around the ring but still a respectable trade
throughout.

Best calves just as dear with B Blue Bulls to £445 and Heifers to £390.

A few less purchasers looking for Black & White Bulls but trade well in line once again with
the best stronger sorts to £145

Bulls Top Price (£) Ave Vendor

Here £150.00 £132.00 TN Palfreyman & Son, Flagg
Char £150.00 £106.00 PL Boam, Monyash

Saler £225.00 JF Hayes, Shottle

Fries £145.00 £77.50 L Hadfield & Sons, Peak Forest
A Angus £205.00 £197.50 JF Hayes, Shottle

B Blue £445.00 £300.43 Furness & Taylor, Wormhill
Lim £160.00 B Wild, New Mills

Heifers

Here £150.00 £122.00 JW Brandrick, Beamhurst

A Angus £145.00 £82.50 DR & S Kirby, Eastmoor

B Blue £390.00 £194.71 Furness & Taylor, Wormhill
Lim £140.00 B Wild, New Mills

989 Lambs & 776 Ewes & Rams (Auctioneer Peter Oven)

A total entry of 1765 head of sheep included 953 New Season lambs, with the next festival
just around the corner demand was very good throughout with lamb trade firming up as the
day went on. Best butchers lambs sold to 270p/kg with heavy weight butchers lambs to
255p/kg and top gross of £124.44/head.

Overall average 230.57p/kg up over 15p/kg on last week.

Leading Prices: -

Averages:
Light To 231p/kg Average 227.17p/kg
Standards To 252p/kg Average 221.71p/kg
Medium To 270p/kg Average 233.86p/kg
Heavy To 255p/kg Average 241.12/kg
Overweight To 180p/kg

36 old season lambs still in demand for the festival saw top of 181p/kg to average
151.26p/kg.

A very good entry of 776 cull ewes and rams sold on a tremendous trade but lacked the
quality of last week. Best Texel ewes to £136 with Suffolk crosses in the £90-£108 bracket,
best mules in the £75 - £88 bracket and horned ewes to £65 Herdwicks to £65.

Ewes to £136 Average £76.88
Rams to £138 Average £111.25



Bakewell Market

Autumn Sheep Sales

For the avoidance of any doubt, we are hoping that our schedule of
Autumn Sheep Sales will take place as planned.

We will be making every effort to ensure that vendors can be
present (probably in the ring) whilst their sheep are sold.

There may need to be slight changes to the later sales of breeding
sheep and rams to ensure compliance with whatever social
distancing measures are in place at that time.

It does look, however, that we will have to postpone our Social Night
and perhaps round off the season with a get together as opposed to
starting it with one.

We will be announcing any changes as and when necessary but for
the time being, it will be business as near to usual as we can make it
at Bakewell.

Bakewell Office

T: 01629 812777 www.bagshaws.com

E: bakewell@bagshaws.com BAGSHAWS

A: Bagshaws, The Agricultural Business Centre, Land - Property - Livestock
Bakewell, DE45 1AH




