

MARKET REPORT

BAKEWELL MARKET Monday 20th July



Rather more than one man went to mow over the weekend but sufficient stock was selected for market to ensure good seasonal entries of 499 Cattle and 1765 Sheep.

Sheep numbers were up with the lamb trade very strong indeed, Top prices 270p/kilo and £124.44 per head. The SQQ lamb price looking very healthy at 230.5p/kilo up 16p on the week. Cull ewes were out in force with a total of 776 on offer. Nothing wrong with the trade either with ewes to £136 and an average of £76.88 for a very mixed sample.

In the cattle department there was a useful seasonal show of 279 Store Cattle with yet another outstanding trade.

Steers reached £1330, Heifers £1170 and Feeding Bulls £895.

If you only have half a mind to sell some Store Cattle, give us a call, we are more than happy to call and see them on farm.

84 Finished Cattle this week with a solid trade throughout, best of the day 237p/kilo and £1458 per head.

The general level of the trade is readily demonstrated by the steer average at 198.1p/kilo and the heifers 193.5p/kilo.

A useful turnout of 76 OTM Cattle with plenty of demand, top figures 169p/kilo and £1347 PER HEAD. The overall average looking good at 130p/kilo.

Calf numbers well up at 60 head with Bulls to £445 and Heifers to £390. The prices speak for themselves.

FORTHCOMING FIXTURES

 Thursday 23rd July – lunchtime sheep sale at 12 noon. Finished Sheep, Cull Ewes & Rams and Store Sheep. All entries and enquires to Peter Oven.
 Email peter.oven@bagshaws.com

Thursday 13th July – Store lamb Sale, Entries Close Friday 31st July

Thursday 20th August - Monthly Breeding Cattle Sale at 10.30am.
 Enquiries to Alastair Sneddon on 07973 982441 or Oliver Hiles on 07801 530899.

Farm & Dispersal Sales

Thursday 23rd July, Longshaw Farm, Bradnop Saturday 25th July, Riverside Business Park, Bakewell Friday 31st July, Meadow Farm, Trowell Keep checking our Website and Facebook for details.

76 Barren, OTM and Feeding Cows Overall Average 130.1p (Auctioneer Oliver Hiles) Every Monday starting at 9.30am

Exactly the same number as last week. And a very similar trade throughout. All the cows look well sold at present with strong competition for each and every cow in the market with feeders and wholesalers all looking for numbers. Trade peaked at 169p/kg for a long Friesian heifer from the Hodgkinson family, Sterndale with the best cows up to 162p/kg for a Limousin. Better sorts 150p plus with numerous more 135-150p

35 Black & White and ex-dairy cows Ave 123p

Just as good if not better with some big cows looking best sold, best sorts 140p plus with some big cows selling up to £1237 and £1095, only 5 very small lean cows under £1.

Sample Results:

169p/kg 626kg Holst

H Hodgkinson & Sons, Earl Sterndale

167p/kg	496kg	Char	DRH Agri, Poynton
162p/kg	664kg	Lim	Riverside Farm, Scropton
160p/kg	712kg	Lim	CR Darlington, Hartington
160p/kg	778kg	Lim	D & P Gibbs, Butterton
160p/kg	610kg	Lim	JH Byard, Chesterfield
157p/kg	634kg	B Blue	Meadow Place Farms, Youlgreave
156p/kg	664kg	B blue	J & D Skidmore, Chelmorten
156p/kg	642kg	Fries	JA Bryer & Son, Turnditch
151p/kg	600kg	Lim	HK & S Parkinson, Mapperley
And Gross Pi	rices:		
£1347.00	898kg	Char	D & P Gibbs, Butterton
£1273.12	782kg	Lim	M & G Clowes, Cheadle
£1244.80	778kg	Lim	D & P Gibbs, Butterton
£1237.74	842kg	Fries	MN Pickford, Leek
£1152.48	784kg		AW & RA Mycock, Flagg
£1139.20	712kg	Lim	CR Darlington, Hartington
£1095.32	788kg	Holst	MN Pickford, Leek
£1076.36	785kg	Fries	JA Bryer & Son, Turnditch

3 OTM Bulls

158p/kg	Lim, 37 Mths	HK & S Parkinson, Mapperley
136p/kg or £1292	Here	AD Thompson, Peak Forest

3 OTM Steers

164p/kg or £879 Here GA Bull, Findern

84 FINISHED CATTLE – overall average 191.4p (Auctioneer Oliver Hiles)

Very much summer numbers with 84 on offer but still usefully more than the equivalent week last year when we had 66 cattle to average 173p. Trade is hot at present and if you have any to sell please give me a call, 07801 530899.

24 Young Bulls ave 179.5p/kg

4 superb bulls from Keith & Brenda Harrop stole the show selling to 211p/kg twice with Gordon Seals selling Blonds to 199p/kg and 196p/kg. Friesians sold to 171p/kg for Chris Beever.

Sample Results:

211p/kg	638kg	B Blue	K Harrop, Alport
211p/kg	676kg	B Blue	K Harrop, Alport
203p/kg	640kg	B Blue	K Harrop, Alport
200p/kg	706kg	B Blue	K Harrop, Alport
199p/kg	618kg	Blond	GN & SM Seals & Sons, South Wingfield
196p/kg	638kg	Blond	GN & SM Seals & Sons, South Wingfield

592kg	Char	S Franks, Bradfield
714kg	B Blue	SJ Wainwright, Poynton
592kg	Lim	RM Hadfield Ltd, Castleton
COC.		
	B Blue	K Harrop, Alport
706kg	B Blue	K Harrop, Alport
714kg	B Blue	SJ Wainwright, Poynton
638kg	B Blue	K Harrop, Alport
640kg	B Blue	K Harrop, Alport
638kg	Blond	GN & SM Seals & Sons, South Wingfield
618kg	Blond	GN & SM Seals & Sons, South Wingfield
720kg	A Angus	PJ Brown, Plaistow
592kg	Char	S Franks, Bradfield
592kg	Lim	RM Hadfield Ltd, Castleton
	714kg 592kg ces: 676kg 706kg 714kg 638kg 640kg 638kg 618kg 720kg 592kg	714kg B Blue 592kg Lim ces: 676kg B Blue 706kg B Blue 714kg B Blue 638kg B Blue 640kg B Blue 638kg Blond 618kg Blond 720kg A Angus 592kg Char

36 Steers – overall average 198.1p/kg

A superb average but some lovely cattle today selling on a very fast trade. Nigel Birch had a cracker at 236p/kg or £1458 but all better bred sorts 210p plus. 6 Herefords to 185p, 3 Angus to 194p and 2 Shorthorns to 198p

Sample Results:

236p/kg	618kg	Lim	NA Birch, Monyash
225p/kg	574kg	Lim	BD & JH Ponsonby, Tideswell Moor
223p/kg	578kg	Lim	Hazledine Farms, Watnall
220p/kg	598kg	Blond	C Molloy, Hucknall
214p/kg	500kg	Lim	JW & RG Ede, Youlgreave
212p/kg	504kg	B Blue	T & JM White, High Bradfield
210p/kg	610kg	Blond	C Molloy, Hucknall
210p/kg	618kg	Lim	BD & JH Ponsonby, Tideswell Moor
209p/kg	578kg	Lim	Thorp farms Ltd, Baslow
209p/kg	616kg	Blond	C Molloy, Hucknall
208p/kg	538kg	Lim	Hazledine Farms, Watnall
208p/kg	584kg	Blond	C Molloy, Hucknall
208p/kg	540kg	B Blue	T & JM White, High Bradfield

And Gross Prices:

£1385.46	774kg	A Angus	B Sayles, Park Head
£1373.52	708kg	Blond	C Molloy, Hucknall
£1355.48	658kg	Sim	BD & JH Ponsonby, Tideswell Moor
£1315.60	598kg	Blond	C Molloy, Hucknall
£1297.80	618kg	Lim	BD & JH Ponsonby, Tideswell Moor

£1291.50	574kg	Lim	BD & JH Ponsonby, Tideswell Moor
£1289.24	668kg	Shorthorn	Thorp Farms Ltd, Baslow
£1289.24	668kg	A Angus	B Sayles, Park Head
£1288.94	578kg	Lim	Hazledine Farms, Watnall

24 Finished Heifers – overall average 193.5p/kg

Nigel & Julie Birch did the Steer/Heifer double today topping with a lovely blue at 237p/kg (£1350).

Even the best big heifers sold up to £1439 for Peter Shaw(208p).

7 Natives to 171p/kg and 2 Black & White non breeders today.

Sample Results:

237p/kg	570kg	B Blue	NA Birch, Monyash
229p/kg	552kg	Lim	DM Elliott & Son, Little Hucklow
228p/kg	528kg	Lim	Hazledine Farms, Watnall
225p/kg	522kg	Lim	R & A White & Son, Bamford
220p/kg	490kg	Lim	RM Hadfield Ltd, Castleton
217p/kg	572kg	Lim	Hazledine Farms, Watnall
216p/kg	592kg	B blue	AJ & GH Bland, Mottram
211p/kg	560kg	Lim	RM Hadfield Ltd, Castleton
210p/kg	484kg	Lim	JA Morris, Dronfield
210p/kg	424kg	Lim	JA Morris, Dronfield
208p/kg	568kg	Lim	DM Elliott & Son, Little Hucklow
208p/kg	692kg	B Blue	PJ Shaw, Stanley

And Gross Prices:

/ III G G I G 33 I I I I	ccs.		
£1439.36	692kg	B Blue	PJ Shaw, Stanley
£1350.90	570kg	B Blue	NA Birch, Monyash
£1278.72	592kg	B Blue	AJ & GH Bland, Mottram
£1264.08	552kg	Lim	DM Elliott & Son, Little Hucklow
£1241.24	572kg	Lim	Hazledine Farms, Watnall
£1203.84	528kg	Lim	Hazledine Farms, Watnall
£1181.60	50kg	Lim	RM Hadfield Ltd, Castleton
£1181.44	568kg	Lim	DM Elliott & Son, Little Hucklow
£1174.50	522kg	Lim	R & A White & Son, Bamford
£1172.60	572kg	B Blue	AJ & GH Bland, Mottram

279 STORE CATTLE - (Auctioneer Alastair Sneddon)

A summer entry of 279 Store Cattle maintained recent price levels with plenty of demand for all corners and a catalogue of highlights for notable specimens.

With the best of the grass now gone and the store trade as strong as it is, it is worth considering the wisdom of waiting until 'backend' to sell your cattle. If you want to talk it over ring Alastair Sneddon on 07973 982441.

Feeding Bulls – 19

Sample Prices:

£725	Here	14 Mths	Bagshaw, Chelmorten
£895	Saler	24 Mths	WI Fletcher, Sheldon
£800	Blonde	16 Mths	JD Brown, Bonsall
£790	Mont	16 Mths	JD Brown, Bonsall
£775	Here	7 Mths	R Weston & Son, Longnor
£855	Lim	14 Mths	P Hurst, Ipstones

Breeding cattle:-

The next breeding Cattle sale will be held at Bakewell on Thursday 20th August. Please DO NOT try to enter or bring cows and calves to the Monday Market.

134 Steers ave £877

A decent selection with trade particularly fierce.

Some exceptional prices achieved, Angus & Hereford crosses both selling well, Black & Whites looking good and Continental crosses hitting the highlights.

Sample prices:

£790	Lim	7 Mths	PJ Chappell, Alton
£580	B Blue	10 Mths	RO Metcalfe, Edale
£1150	Lim	15 Mths	NA & JA Stone, Tissington
£1070	Lim	12 Mths	FR Barker, Uttoxeter
£1095	Blond	14 Mths	TJ & MR Gould, Sheen
£1120	B blue	16 Mths	RJ Goddard, Chinley
£605	Lim	11-12 Mths	S Lynam, Whatstandwell
£810	A Angus	13-15 Mths	N N Seaton & Son, Rocester
£1040	B Blue	15 Mths	N N Seaton & Son, Rocester
£520	B Swiss	13-15 Mths	PE Ward, Kirk Ireton
£565	Holst	12-17 Mths	Mrs ME Collins, West Hallam
£680	Holst	15-22 Mths	AB Massie & Son, Ockbrook
£750	Holst/ Fries	20-22 Mths	T Neville, Tansley
£1235	Lim	15-16 Mths	P Brandon, Kirk Langley
£1005	Sim	13-18 Mths	Riverside Farmers, Scropton
£825	A Angus	13-23 Mths	Sellars Farms, B O T
£1060	Sim	26 Mths	J Marsden, Hathersage
£1150	B Blue	22-23 Mths	J & D Skidmore, Chelmorten
£900	A Angus	24 Mths	W & W Whitbread, Biggin
£755	Holst	25-26 Mths	W & W Whitbread, Biggin
£1115	A Angus	23-25 Mths	GPK Trickett, Rowsley
£1330	Lim	24-25 Mths	C Bannister, Colton
£1120	Lim	24 Mths	WI Fletcher, Sheldon

£1115	Here	24-25 Mths	JM Peach, Matlock
£830	Here	19-23 Mths	J Walker, Wadsley
£780	Lim	14 Mths	K & M Ede, Checkley
£1050	Here	23-25 Mths	JS Bramall, Totley
£1145	Lim	24 Mths	FR Cooper, Bolehill
£1085	Here	23 Mths	NI Naylor, Crowdicote
£900	Here	25 Mths	A Bennison, Compstall
£1105	A Angus	26-27 Mths	L Maw, Penistone

126 Heifers ave £768

A good selection with excellent demand for all varieties.

Both Continental Crosses and Native breeds keenly sought. Buyers operating for grazing, feeding and possibly as suckler replacements.

See results:

see resur	lS.		
£870	Lim	9-11 Mths	PJ Chappell, Alton
£620	B Blue	12 Mths	RO Metcalfe, Edale
£920	Lim	17 Mths	NA & JA Stone, Tissington
£565	Lim	10-13 Mths	H & SJ Hallam, New Mills
3765	Lim	8 Mths	FR Barker, Uttoxeter
£945	B Blue	16 Mths	RJ Goddard, Chinley
£740	B Blue	8 Mths	JS & B Goddard, Chinley
£650	Here	13 Mths	PW & JA Mansfield, Hyde
£655	Lim	12-13 Mths	R Hague, Bradfield
£1085	B Blue	23 Mths	DL Batterbee, Sparrowpit
£645	Sim	13-14 Mths	LH Powell & Sons, Hundall
£1170	Lim	14 Mths	PT Chadfield, Marston
£8254	A Angus	13-15 Mths	N N Seaton, Rocester
£1070	Lim		C Tabberner, Tean
£970	A Angus	19-22 Mths	Tudor Bros, Kingsley
£925	A Angus	14-21 Mths	Riverside farms, Scropton
£900	A Angus	24-25 Mths	Sellars Farms, BOT
£935	Sim	23 Mths	Sellars Farms, BOT
£1115	Here	28 Mths	J & D Skidmore, Chelmorten
£1000	Shorthorn	22-25 Mths	JH Morten, Whaley Bridge
£990	A Angus	28 Mths	GA & R Spencer, Winster
£1090	Lim	25-27 Mths	C Bannister, Colton
£825	Here	23-25 Mths	JM Peach, Matlock
£1065	A Angus	25 Mths	K & M Ede, Checkley
£895	Sim	21 Mths	J Bennison, Compstall
£900	Here	25 Mths	A Bennison, Compstall
£920	Saler	22-25 Mths	D & A Dickinson, Bradbourne

60 CALVES (Auctioneer Ivor Lowe)

An increased entry with a few less purchasers around the ring but still a respectable trade throughout.

Best calves just as dear with B Blue Bulls to £445 and Heifers to £390.

A few less purchasers looking for Black & White Bulls but trade well in line once again with the best stronger sorts to £145

Bulls	Top Price (£)	Ave	Vendor
Here	£150.00	£132.00	TN Palfreyman & Son, Flagg
Char	£150.00	£106.00	PL Boam, Monyash
Saler	£225.00		JF Hayes, Shottle
Fries	£145.00	£77.50	L Hadfield & Sons, Peak Forest
A Angus	£205.00	£197.50	JF Hayes, Shottle
B Blue	£445.00	£300.43	Furness & Taylor, Wormhill
Lim	£160.00		B Wild, New Mills
Heifers			
Here	£150.00	£122.00	JW Brandrick, Beamhurst
A Angus	£145.00	£82.50	DR & S Kirby, Eastmoor
B Blue	£390.00	£194.71	Furness & Taylor, Wormhill
Lim	£140.00		B Wild, New Mills

989 Lambs & 776 Ewes & Rams (Auctioneer Peter Oven)

A total entry of 1765 head of sheep included 953 New Season lambs, with the next festival just around the corner demand was very good throughout with lamb trade firming up as the day went on. Best butchers lambs sold to 270p/kg with heavy weight butchers lambs to 255p/kg and top gross of £124.44/head.

Overall average 230.57p/kg up over 15p/kg on last week.

Leading Prices: -

Averages:

Light	To 231p/kg	Average 227.17p/kg
Standards	To 252p/kg	Average 221.71p/kg
Medium	To 270p/kg	Average 233.86p/kg
Heavy	To 255p/kg	Average 241.12/kg
Overweight	To 180p/kg	

36 old season lambs still in demand for the festival saw top of 181p/kg to average 151.26p/kg.

A very good entry of 776 cull ewes and rams sold on a tremendous trade but lacked the quality of last week. Best Texel ewes to £136 with Suffolk crosses in the £90-£108 bracket, best mules in the £75 - £88 bracket and horned ewes to £65 Herdwicks to £65.

Ewes to £136 Average £76.88 Rams to £138 Average £111.25



Bakewell Market Autumn Sheep Sales Mid-Summer Update...

For the avoidance of any doubt, we are hoping that our schedule of Autumn Sheep Sales will take place as planned.

We will be making every effort to ensure that vendors can be present (probably in the ring) whilst their sheep are sold.

There may need to be slight changes to the later sales of breeding sheep and rams to ensure compliance with whatever social distancing measures are in place at that time.

It does look, however, that we will have to postpone our Social Night and perhaps round off the season with a get together as opposed to starting it with one.

We will be announcing any changes as and when necessary but for the time being, it will be business as near to usual as we can make it at Bakewell.

Bakewell Office

T: 01629 812777

E: bakewell@bagshaws.com

A: Bagshaws, The Agricultural Business Centre, Bakewell, DE45 1AH

www.bagshaws.com



